# Group State

1 1  AK
2 1 AK
3
4 2 A
5 2 AK
6 2 AK
7
8 3 Az
9 3 Az

10

11 4 AZ

12 4 AZ

13

14 5 CA

15 5 OR

16

17 6 FL

18 6 FL

19

20 7 FL

21 7 FL

22

23 8 FL

24 8 FL

25 8 FL

26

27 9 FL

28 9 FL

29

30 10 FL

31 10 FL

32

33 11 IA

3 11 IA

35 11 A

36

37 12 A

38 12 L

39

40 13 1A

41 13 1A

42 13 1A

43

44 14 1L

45 14 1L

46
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Community

Seward
Primrose

Seward
Seward
Primrose

Green Valley
Green Valley

Pine
Pine

Ager
Klamath Junction

Carrabelle
Carrabelle

Apalachicola
East Point

Carrabelle
Apalachicola
Carrabelle

Apalachicola
East Point

Vero Beach
South Beach

lowa City
lowa City
lowa City

Davenport
Moline

Waterloo
Waterloo
Parkersburg

Mt Carmel
Mount Carmel

Chn.

244
243

248
250
248

284
284

288
291

260
260

225
225

238
237

251
251
251

275
275

293
294

235
237
233

250
250

293
293
293

299
299

Applicant
Alaska Educational Radio System, Inc.
Alaska Educational Radio System, Inc.

Alaska Village Missions, Inc.
Alaska Educational Radio System, Inc.
Alaska Educational Radio System, Inc.

Steven Spain
Fred Hannel

Nick Berezenko
Robert Hibbert

Family Life Broadcasting, Inc.
Media Eye

Florida State University
Gulf Coast Community College

Florida State University
Gulf Coast Community College

Florida State University
Florida State University
Gulf Coast Community College

Florida State University
Gulf Coast Community College

Oscar Aguero Ministry
Ace Of Hearts Disc Jockey Service Inc.

Friendship Communications, Inc.
University Of Northern lowa
University Of Northern lowa

Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.
American Family Association

Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.
Friendship Communications, Inc.

Family Stations, Inc.

Indiana Community Radio Corporation
lllinois Bible Institute,
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File Number
20030317JJM
20030317JJQ

20030312AZN
20030317JJK
20030317JJP

20030317CKzZ
20030317FKD

20030312BFI
20030313AAH

20030317KEX
20030317MDL

20030317J0S
20030317MON

20030317JOW
20030317MRA

20030317J0P
20030317JPB
20030317MSC

2003031710z
20030317MTW

20030311AFE
20030317MEY

20030313AJO
20030314CDB
20030314CDF

20030311AND
20030311APD

20030311AMV
20030313AJP
20030317LKR

20030313AEK
20030313BPC

DA 15-1313

Facility ID
156811
156797

142723
156815
156803

155645
156029

144100
144164

146048
156576

150834
151069

4294
151152

150900
4294
151087

4294
144539

140118
156906

144078
144507
144461

142527
142584

142511
144073
156796

144379
144049



# Group State

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

15
15
15
15

16
16

17
17

18
18

19
19

20
20

21
21
21

22
22

23
23

24
24

25
25

26
26

27
27

28
28

29

IN
IN
KY
KY

KY
KY

KY
KY

KY
VA

M
M

M
M

Ml
M
Ml

MO
MO

NC
NC

NC
NC

OR
OR

TN
TN

X
X

X
X

X

Community Chn.
Red Bank 261
Evansville 264
Henderson 264
Henderson 266
Barbourville 232
Barbourville 234
Morganfield 271
Sturgis 271
Harlan 300
Norton 300
Bellaire 285
Northport 285
Kingsley 292
Traverse City 292
Pellston 298
Petosky 298
Petoskey 298
Joplin 266
Granby 266

Southern Pines
Southern Pines

Newport
Atlantic Beach

Klamath Falls
Pelican City

Memphis
Memphis

Amarillo, West
Amarillo

Houston
Houston

Owentown
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260
260

281
281

287
289

270
270

243
243

245
245

253

Applicant File Number
Way Media, Inc. 20030311AKC
Indiana Community Radio Corporation 20030313AEQ
Starboard Media Foundation, Inc. 20030311APM
Indiana Community Radio Corporation 20030313AEL
Eastern Kentucky University 20030314AIC
Sonya Lynn Read 20030317EFW

Indiana Community Radio Corporation

First Christian Church

Eastern Kentucky University

20030313BIV
20030317KCK

20030314AJO0

Appalachian Educational Communicatior 20030313AFR

Fred Hannel
Fred Hannel

Fred Hannel
Central Michigan University

Fred Hannel
Fred Hannel

Xavier University

Vcy America, Inc.

Radio Training Network, Inc.

Fayetteville State University
Triad Family Network, Inc

Augusta Radio Fellowship Institute, Inc

Craven Community College

20030317EAH
20030317EAZ

20030317EE)
20030317KJV

20030317ECK
20030317KUz
20030317LWB

20030310BCV
20030317BJR

20030314BRI
20030317KNJ

20030310ABA

20030317CMH

Pacific Cascade Communications Corpori 20030313ARX

Or-Cal Translators, Inc.

Golden Rule Consulting
R & L Non-Comm

Grace Community Church Of Amarillo
Christian Broadcasting Company,Inc.

Aleluya Christian Broadcasting, Inc.
Aleluya Christian Broadcasting, Inc.

Barbara Foster
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20030317MRM

20030314BQF
20030317GYE

20030317AJE
20030317LIS

20030312BHA
20030313ACD

20030317HLH

DA 15-1313

Facility ID
141110
144388
142613
144380

146299
155931

145701
145096

146223
144416

147913
147896

147777
148143

155853
147874
148243

138740
148247

147236
147990

138258
150743

143825
158439

148133
156297

149249
157665

142820
142946

156430



# Group State

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

29

30
30

31
31

X

X
X

uT
uT
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Community
White Oak

Midland
Odessa

Rural San Juan County
Rural San Juan County
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Chn. Applicant
253 Millennium Broadcasting Corp

298 Christian Broadcasting Company,Inc.
298 Christian Broadcasting Company,Inc.

236 University Of Utah
233 University Of Utah
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File Number
2003031711

20030317LNM
20030317LWK

20030317LMF
20030317LYK

DA 15-1313

Facility ID
156686

157702
157862

156468
156508



